


Brand	TINDLE ™ TINDLE Gourmet Crispy Chicken Filets		
SKU	Created On	Modified On	Version: 02_USA
18885019420976 (ITF-14)	17 th April 2025	-	# SGPT0208

Product Information

Product Description
Ready to Cook Crispy Chicken Filets Made from Plants.

Ingredients
Water, Wheat Flour, Non-GMO Soy Protein Concentrate, Sunflower Oil, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour, Salt, Yeast, Sugar), Coconut Oil, Salt, Methylcellulose, Oat Fiber, Onion Powder, Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Spice Extracts, Maltodextrin, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract, Herbs, Dextrose, Natural Flavoring, White Pepper, Mushroom Extract, Modified Tapioca Starch, Sugar.

Contains Soy and Wheat.

Physical Properties	Image Reference								
<table><tr><td>Length</td><td>10cm/3.9 inch +/- 1cm/0.4 inch</td></tr><tr><td>Width</td><td>10cm/3.9 inch +/- 1cm/0.4 inch</td></tr><tr><td>Thickness</td><td>2 cm/0.8 inch +/- 1 cm/0.4 inch</td></tr><tr><td>Weight</td><td>100 g/3.5 oz +/- 10 g/0.4 oz</td></tr></table>	Length	10cm/3.9 inch +/- 1cm/0.4 inch	Width	10cm/3.9 inch +/- 1cm/0.4 inch	Thickness	2 cm/0.8 inch +/- 1 cm/0.4 inch	Weight	100 g/3.5 oz +/- 10 g/0.4 oz	
Length	10cm/3.9 inch +/- 1cm/0.4 inch								
Width	10cm/3.9 inch +/- 1cm/0.4 inch								
Thickness	2 cm/0.8 inch +/- 1 cm/0.4 inch								
Weight	100 g/3.5 oz +/- 10 g/0.4 oz								

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Facts	
About 36 servings per container	
Serving size	1 piece (100g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	250
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 12g	15%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 640mg	28%
Total Carbohydrate 24g	9%
Dietary Fiber 4g	14%
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars	2%
Protein 12g	16%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 50mg	4%
Iron 2.2mg	10%
Potassium 360mg	8%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	


Allergens

Legend: X = Absent, √= Present

Peanut	X	Egg	X
Wheat + Gluten	√	Fish	X
Tree Nuts + Nut Products	X	Soybean	√
Crustaceans and Seashells	X	Lupin	X
Milk (including lactose)	X	Sulfites (> 10ppm)	X
Celery	X	Mustard	X
Sesame	X	Molluscs	X

THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS SOY AND WHEAT.

GMO
This product does not contain any raw materials of genetically modified origin. Therefore, labelling according to European Union Legislation (EG) no. 1829 & 1830/2003 is not mandatory.

Brand	 TiNDLE Gourmet Crispy Chicken Filets		
SKU	Created On	Modified On	Version: 02_USA
18885019420976 (ITF-14)	17 th April 2025	-	# SGPT0208

Additional Product Information	
Intended Use	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <u>Deep-Fryer</u>: From frozen, fry at 350°F for 5:30 minutes to reach an internal temperature of 165°F. Let rest for 2 minutes before serving. <u>Rational Oven</u>: From frozen, cook at 430°F with 5% steam for 7:00 minutes to reach an internal temperature of 165°F. <u>Merrychef</u>: From frozen, for 2 patties weighing 100g each, cook for 2:30 minutes at 520°F, with 20% fan and 50% microwave power, to reach an internal temperature of 165°F. <u>Pan Frying</u>: From frozen, pan fry in a small amount of vegetable oil for 6 to 7 minutes on each side, to reach an internal temperature of 165°F. <p>Timings may vary depending on type of appliances. Do not refreeze after defrosting.</p>
Metal Detection	Fe: 3.0 mm; non-Fe 3.5 mm; SS: 3.5 mm
Batch Code Explanation	Expiry Date DD/MMM/YYYY


Microbiology (after Production)	
Total plate count	< 100.000 cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae	< 1000 cfu/g
Coagulase pos. Staphylococcen	< 500 cfu/g
Escherichia coli	< 50 cfu/g
Salmonella	Absent in 25 g
Listeria monocytogenes	Absent in 25 g
Yeast & Mould	< 1000 cfu/g

Production Process
Extrude raw material → Cooking → Cooling→ Mixed ingredients and place mixture in a bin → Shape forming → Battering & Breading → Frying → Pasteurization→ Freezing → Packing into foil bag → Metal detector screening → Label & coding→ Pack into outer case → Palletize cartons → Cold storage < -18°C


Shelf Life and Storage Conditions	
Storage Temperature Below 0 °F (-18 °C)	

Product Packaging			
Bag	Net Weight 0.907 kg/ 2 lbs	Gross Weight 0.930 kg/ 2.05 lbs	Packaging Material LDPE
Carton Box	Net Weight 3.628kg/ 8 lbs	Gross Weight 3.72 kg/ 8.20 lbs	Packaging Material Cardboard
	Dimensions 4.72 inch (H) x 15.35 inch (W) x 11.42 inch (L)		Storage and Care Handle with Care

Pallet Information				
Cartons per Pallet Info	Carton Boxes per Layer	10	Number of Layers	8
	Total Number of Carton Boxes per Pallet			80
Weight of Transport Materials Only				
Wooden Pallet Only	Gross Weight 22.0 kg/48.5 lbs	Dimensions 102 cm x 122cm x 14cm / 40 inch (W) x 48 inch (L) x 5.5 inch (H)		
Corner Brackets (x4)	Gross Weight 0.1 kg/0.22 lbs	Wrapping Film		Gross Weight 0.1 kg/0.22 lbs

Brand	 TiNDLE Gourmet Crispy Chicken Filets		
SKU	Created On	Modified On	Version: 02_USA
18885019420976 (ITF-14)	17 th April 2025	-	# SGPT0208

Total Weight of Transport Materials and Products			
Each Pallet	Net Weight 290.2 kg/639.8 lbs	Each Layer	Net Weight 36.3 kg/ 80 lbs
	Gross Weight 320.1 kg/ 705.7 lbs		
	Height 112 cm / 43.4 inch		

Production Origin	
This product is produced in the Singapore for:	<div> <div> Next Gen Foods, INC. 200 East Randolph Street Suite 5100, Chicago, IL 60601 </div> <div>  </div> </div>

- End of Document-